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Meeting with "AIESEC Azerbaijan" 

On May 5, 2023, under the organization of the Career Center, the employees and 

activists of "AIESEC Azerbaijan" visited Khazar University. The head of the 

Marketing Department of the Local Committee, Nizami Bakhshaliyev, gave 

general information about "AIESEC Azerbaijan" at the event. 

AIESEC is currently the largest student organization with consultative status at the 

UN, covering 38,000 students and graduates of more than 1,300 universities in 

110 countries. AIESEC supports all initiatives aimed at the personal and 

professional development of young people using various educational and training 

projects, conferences organized in different countries and international student 

exchange programs and strives for their further development. 

Taking into account the importance of the membership of the AIESEC 

international organization of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Azerbaijani 

representative office joined this international organization in 2006 with the 

support of the Ministry of Youth and Sports in order to promote the development 

of young people, and in 2009," AIESEC Azerbaijan " – International Internship 

Program gained full-fledged member status. 

Then students were informed about international internship programs - “Global 

Talent”, ”Global Teacher” and “Global Volunteer” projects. The” Global Talent " 

Project provides students with professional development opportunities by 

offering internships and exchange programs in various fields worldwide. The 

"Global Teacher" project aims to improve the quality of education by providing 

study opportunities abroad. Global Volunteer is a volunteer experience program 

based on the UN Sustainable Development Goals. By participating in the program, 

it is possible to work in an international team and gain practical experience. 

During the event, the project participants shared their experiences and views on 

their involvement in these programs. Vafa Balakishiyeva spoke about why she 

chose this country for her Polish trip, what experiences she gained. Another 

participant Narmin Dibirova shared her impressions of her experience in the field 

of tourism in Sri Lanka. 

Representatives also introduced the students to the” Global Host " project, Sabina 

Yusubova gave them detailed information about the admission conditions. 

At the end, students ' questions were answered. 



"AIESEC Azərbaycan" ilə görüş 

2023-cü il mayın 5-də Karyera Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə AIESEC-in Azərbaycan 

nümayəndəliyi - “AIESEC Azərbaycan”ın əməkdaşı və fəalları Xəzər Universitetində 

oldular. Tədbirdə Lokal Komitə üzrə Marketinq Departmentinin rəhbəri Nizami 

Baxşəliyev “AİESEC Azərbaycan” haqqında ümumi məlumat verdi. 

AIESEC təşkilatı hazırda dünyanın 110 ölkəsində 1300-dən çox universitetin 38 min 

tələbə və məzunlarını əhatə edən, BMT-də məsləhətçi statusu olan ən böyük 

tələbə təşkilatıdır. AIESEC gənclərin şəxsi və professional inkişafına 

istiqamətlənmiş bütün təşəbbüslərini müxtəlif təhsil və təlim layihələri, müxtəlif 

ölkələrdə təşkil olunan konfranslar və beynəlxalq tələbə mübadiləsi 

proqramlarından istifadə edərək dəstəkləyir və gələcək inkişafına çalışır. 

Azərbaycan Respublikasının AIESEC beynəlxalq təşkilatına üzvlüyünün 

əhəmiyyətini nəzərə alaraq, gənclərin inkişafına kömək məqsədilə nümayəndəlik 

bu beynəlxalq təşkilata 2006-cı ildə Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyinin dəstəyi ilə üzv 

olub, 2009-cu ildə isə "AIESEC Azərbaycan" – beynəlxalq stajkeçmə proqramı tam 

hüquqlu üzv statusu əldə edib. 

Sonra tələbələrə beynəlxalq stajkeçmə proqramları - “Global Talent”,”Global 

Teacher” və “Global Volunteer” layihələri haqqında məlumat verildi. “Global 

Talent” layihəsi dünya miqyasında müxtəlif sahələrdə təcrübə və mübadilə 

proqramları təklif etməklə tələbələrə peşəkar inkişaf imkanları yaradır. “Global 

Teacher” layihəsi xaricdə təhsil imkanları təmin etməklə təhsilin keyfiyyətini 

yüksəltmək məqsədi daşıyır. “Global Volunteer” BMT-nin Dayanıqlı İnkişaf 

Məqsədləri üzərində əsaslanmış könüllü təcrübə proqramıdır. Proqramda iştirak 

edərək beynəlxalq komandada işləmək və praktiki təcrübə qazanmaq 

mümkündür. 

Tədbir zamanı layihə iştirakçıları bu proqramlara cəlb olunmaları ilə bağlı öz 

təcrübələrini və fikirlərini bölüşüblər. Vəfa Balakişiyeva özünün Polşa səyahəti 

üçün niyə bu ölkəni seçdiyi, hansı təcrübələr qazandığı haqqında danışdı. Digər 

iştirakçı Nərmin Dibirova Şri-Lankada turizm sahəsində təcrübəsi barədə 

təəssüratlarını bölüşdü. 

Nümayəndələr “Global Host” layihəsi ilə də tələbələri tanış etdilər, Səbinə 

Yusubova onlara qəbul şərtləri haqqında ətraflı məlumat verdi. 

Sonda tələbələrin sualları cavablandırıldı. 

 


